

500 IDS CENTER 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402 MAIN: 612.632.3000 FAX: 612.632.4444 GREGORY R. MERZ ATTORNEY DIRECT DIAL (612) 632-3257 DIRECT FAX (612) 632-4257 GREGORY.MERZ@GPMLAW.COM

Via: E-File

May 11, 2015

Dan P. Wolf Executive Secretary Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350 St. Paul, MN 55101-2147

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Paul Bunyan Rural Telephone Cooperative for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier

Docket No. P423/M-15-433

Dear Mr. Wolf:

I write on behalf of my client Paul Bunyan Rural Telephone Cooperative to correct an error that is contained in the Petition filed with the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission on May 8, 2015. On page 1 of Attachment 2 of the Petition, the first sentence states "On December 5, 2014 the Federal Communications Commission provisionally awarded Paul Bunyan Rural Telephone Cooperative ("PBC") \$1.96M in Rural Broadband Experiment funds." The date in that sentence should be March 4, 2015 rather than December 5, 2014. The citation to the FCC Order which is found at footnote 1 on that page is correct.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Gregory R. Merz

Gregory Merz

GRM/akm

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In the Matter of the Petition of Paul Bunyan Rural Telephone Cooperative for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier	MPUC Docket No. P423/M-15-433
5	

I, Amy K. Milbradt, hereby certify that I have this day, served copies of the attached Letter on the list of persons by electronic filing, email, or by depositing a true and correct copy thereof properly enveloped with postage paid in the United States Mail at Minneapolis, Minnesota.

Dr. Dan Wolf	Jason Topp
Executive Secretary	CenturyLink
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission	200 S. Fifth Street, Suite 2200
	Minneapolis, MN 55402
Julia Anderson	Linda Chavez
Assistant Attorney General	Minnesota Department of Commerce
Gary Johnson	
Paul Bunyan Rural Telephone Cooperative	
1831 Anne St. NW	
PO Box 1596	
Bemidji, MN 56601	

Dated this 11th day of May, 2015.	
s/Amy K. Milbradt	
Amy K Milbradt	